NI SOULLOVIU	
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	800249399798
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	EFFECTIVE FATE 7-20-1
Business Entity Name)	07/05/1301030009 **87.50
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	DIVISION OF CORPORTATIONS 13 JUL 22 PM 2: 21
Office Use Only	ζ γ . ·

ļ

July 16, 2013

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

. .

Re: Filing of Articles of Incorporation Paradise Palms of the Treasure Coast, Inc., a proposed Not-for-Profit Florida corporation

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please find enclosed two (2) fully executed original Articles of Incorporation for PARADISE PALMS OF THE TREASURE COAST, INC., a Florida not-for-profit corporation for filing. These enclosed articles replace those previously submitted for the name PARADISE PALMS. INC.

By letter of July 3, 2013 I enclosed a check in the amount of \$87.50 for (a) filing fee; (b) resident agent designation; (c) certified copy and (d) certificate of status.

Please mail the return documents to me at the following address:

Amy M. Fulks 1452 NW Leonardo Circle Port St. Lucie, FL 34986

If there are any questions, please call me at 239-240-7311

Sincerely,

Amy M. Fulks Incorporator July 3, 2013

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: Filing of Articles of Incorporation Paradise Palms, Inc., a proposed Not-for-Profit Florida corporation

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please find enclosed two (2) fully executed original Articles of Incorporation for PARADISE PALMS, INC., a Florida not-for-profit corporation for filing.

Also enclosed is a check in the amount of \$87.50 for (a) filing fee; (b) resident agent designation; (c) certified copy and (d) certificate of status.

_ _ _ .

Please mail the return documents to me at the following address:

Amy M. Fulks 1452 NW Leonardo Circle Port St. Lucie, FL 34986

If there are any questions, please call me at 239-240-7311

Sincerely,

Amy M. Fulks Incorporator



RECEIVED

13 JUL 22 PH 1:49

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE DEPARTMENT OF STATE. Division of Corporations Division of Corporations

July 10, 2013

AMY M FULKS 1452 NW LEONARDO CIRCLE PORT ST LUCIE, FL 34986

SUBJECT: PARADISE PALMS, INC. Ref. Number: W13000039049

We have received your document for PARADISE PALMS, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an administratively dissolved/revoked entity. Names of administratively dissolved/revoked entities are not available for one year from the date of administrative dissolution/revocation unless the dissolved/revoked entity provides the Department of State with an affidavit or letter stating that they have no intention of reinstating, therefore, releasing the name for use to another entity.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Pamela Smith Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 713A00016899

www.sunbiz.org

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION in Compliance with Chapter 617 Florida Statutes (Not-for-Profit)

13 JUL 22 PM 2: 21

EFFECTIVE DIVE 7-20-13

Article I - Name.

The name of the corporation shall be: Paradise Palms of the Treasure Coast, Inc.

Article II - Principal Office.

The principal street address of the Corporation is 5800 NW Esau Avenue,

Port St. Lucy, Florida 34986.

Article III - Purpose.

The purpose for which the Corporation is organized is exclusively for charitable, religious, educational and scientific purposes, including for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code. Included in the purpose of organization is to provide assistance in daily living to the elderly and others in need in the local community.

Article IV - Limitation on Use of Earnings and Activities.

No part of the net earnings of the Corporation shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to its members, trustees, officers or other private persons, except that the Corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in Article III hereof. No substantial part of the activities of the Corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the Corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of or in opposition to any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, the Corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by a corporation exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or (b) by a corporation, contributions to which are deductible under section 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

Article V - Disposition of Assets Upon Dissolution.

· · · ·

Upon the dissolution of the Corporation, its assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed of by a Court of competent jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the Corporation is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes. At this time the Corporation makes no specific designation of any eligible organization to receive the assets of the Corporation upon dissolution.

Article VI - Manner of Election of Directors.

The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed shall be as set forth in the By-Laws of the Corporation, provided, however, that no Director shall be elected by fewer than a majority of the Members of the Corporation who are otherwise eligible to vote for any such purpose.

Article VII - Initial Officers and Directors.

The initial Officers and Directors of the Corporation are:

Amy M. Fulks 1452 NW Leonardo Circle Port St. Lucie, FL 34986 President & Director

. .

Daryl L. Rashkin 9116 Champions Way Port St. Lucie, FL 34986 Vice-President & Director

Deborah Rashkin 9116 Champions Way Port St. Lucie, FL 34986 Secretary-Treasurer & Director

Article VIII - Registered Agent.

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

Amy M. Fulks 1452 NW Leonardo Circle Port St. Lucie, FL 34986

Article IX - Incorporator.

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Amy M. Fulks 1452 NW Leonardo Circle Port St. Lucie, FL 34986

Article X - Effective Date.

The effective date shall be July 20, 2013 which date is not more than ninety (90) days after

the date of filing.

Article XI - Consent of Resident Agent.

Having been named as Registered Agent to accept service of process for the above stated

Corporation at the place designated in these Articles of Incorporation, I am familiar with and



accept the appointment as Registered Agent and agree to act in this capacity. 13 JUL 22 PH 2:21

as Registered Agent

As Incorporator of the above-named Corporation, I submit these Articles of Incorporation and affirm that the facts stated herein are true and correct. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Florida Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in Section 817.155, Florida Statutes.

as Incorporator

date of execution